Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018
Re 103679460 RE

08/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

103679573

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shipman Associates, Inc. Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Shipman Associates, LLC d/b/a theBalm Street Address: 1000 Atlantic Ave, Suite 100 City: Alameda
☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	State: California Country: United States of America Zip: 94501 Individual(s) Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shipman Associates, LLC d/b/a theBalm	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 1000 Atlantic Ave, Suite 100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
City: Alameda State: CA Zip: 94501 Phone Number: 415-592-8860 Docket Number:	8. Payment information: Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature	Authorized User Name
Marissa Shipman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Tradomark Number
Trademark Number
86160775 77120801
77316161
87252631
87267357
87280115
85291716
87121724
87180620
87079307
77145244
87193055
77085193
78870536
87000002
87009424
77234084
86241938
85465239
85459578
86666237
77109944
85003359
85003404
85035961
85683129
85463885
85451451
85500395
85476407
85119074
77454523
85627635
85617581
85633713
85683144
85683174
85683188
77316229
77454486
85684755
77621144
85851339
85796483
77748102
85551380

77704697	_
85903410	_
86135475	
85168473	
86289503	_
86289420	_
86029348	
77704690	
86219283	
86158635	
86082187	
86094486	
85064530	_
86105012	_
85009968	_
85134503	_
85189717	_
86205403	_
86192301	
85192204	_
85189430	
86910407	_
85009962	_
8 5103516	_
85640979	
85197276	_
86806992	_
86524852	_
85629934	_
86079702	_
87079291	_
87102720	_
86094132	_
78414382	
78414758	-
78976227	

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SHIPMAN ASSOCIATES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHIPMAN ASSOCIATES, INC." TO "SHIPMAN ASSOCIATES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

3014399 8100V

141608349

DATE: 01-02-15

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HERBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SHIPMAN ASSOCIATES,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

3014399 8100V

141608349

You may verify this cortificate colin

AUTHENTICATION: 2004942

DATE: 01-02-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Version of Corporations verse 02:16 PM 12/31/2014 ILED 02:16 PM 12/31/2014 ERV 141608349 - 3014399 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is March 16, 1999
The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Shipman Associates, Inc.
 The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Shipman Associates, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 31st day of December A.D. 2014
By: Mauthorized Person
Name: Marissa Shipman

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations ivered 02:16 PM 12/31/2014 ILEO 02:16 PM 12/31/2014 SRV 141608349 - 3014399 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF:

SHIPMAN ASSOCIATES, LLC

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Shipman Associates, LLC

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 1679 S. Dupont Hwy, Suite 100 in the City of Dover, County of Kent 19901, and its registered agent at such address is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the individual forming the Company, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Formation this 31st day of December, 2014.

Marisaa Shipman Authorized Person

RM 17518400-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 06/27/2018